PG 4235

NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner’s Court was held on Monday,
the 31* day of October, 2016 at 10:00 a.m., in the County Court Courtroom of the
Navarro County Annex Building 800 North Main, in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge
HM Davenport, Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren, and
James Olsen.

1.

10:03 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously

2; Opening prayer by Comm. Grant

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Public Comments-No comments

Consent Agenda
Motion to approve consent agenda item 5-12 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm.
Olsen
Carried unanimously

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, Including
payroll (paid 9/30/16 & 10/14/16) TO WIT PG 4237-4252

6. Motion to approve Modification 1 to HITA Grant number GI6GNT0001 A

TO WIT PG 4253-4258

7 Motion to approve of accepting donation for the purchase of new firearms in the
amount of $1,000.00 from Johnson Oil Company

8. Motion to approve of accepting donation for the purchase of new firearms in the
amount of $1,000.00 K & S Tire Towing & Recovery, Inc.

9. Motion to approve accepting donation for the purchase of new firearms in the
amount of $380.00 from Hillock Foods, Inc.

10. Motion to approve accepting donation for the purchase of new firearms in the

amount of $1,000.00 from Gober Trucking Co, Inc.



1.

12.
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Motion to approve requesting the County Auditor perform audit procedures
required by Article 59.06 of the Code of Criminal Procedures for the Sheriff’s and
District Attorney’s forfeiture funds

Motion to approve Workers® Compensation Renewal Payroll Entry Worksheet for
submission to Texas Association of Counties Risk Management Pool
TO WIT PG 4259-4264

Action Items

13,

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Motion to enact the Burn Ban (burn ban is on) by Comm. Grant sec by Comm.
Martin
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve quote dated 07/15/16 to install (1) 10-ton & (4) 5-ton HVAC
unites in the amount of $34,730.00 from Lockridge-Priest Inc. by Comm. Olsen
sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 4265-4266
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve quote dated 10/07/16 for Inmate Video Visitation in the
amount of $30,980.00 from VIZVOX by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 4267-4268

Motion to approve to replace Xerox equipment and to renew Xerox Leasing
Agreement for Navarro County Justice of the Peace Offices by Comm. Grant.
sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 4269-4270

Motion to approve Lease of State of Texas Registration and Title System
Equipment for Gail Smith by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 4271-4273

Motion to approve Quote #46121 to install (2) 70 Ib. Capacity Washer-Extractors
and (2) 751b. Capacity Drying Tumblers in the amount of $26,300.00 from Ed
Brown Distributors by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin

Carried unanimously T0 WIT PG 4274

No action taken to approve quotes for Motor Graders for Road & Bridge Pct. 3
from Holt Cat
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Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen

20.
Carried unanimously

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate
accounting of the commissioners Court’s authorized proceeding for October 31 |, 2016.

Signed 31 day of October, 2016
J_M,w) Sowd

Sherry Dowd, County Clerk

\‘“\\llll"ll”h’
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10/31/2016 08:46:02 GENERAL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE 1 ff;
ALL RECORDS FROM 10/31/2016 TO 10/31/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # RCCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
ABC FERTILIZER & SUPPLY 2016 101-566-424 WEIGHTS WEIGHING 25255 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 35.00
ADVANCED TRACKING TECH 2017 101~-120-000 PREPAID EXPENSES SHADOW TRACKER 11/0 188101 10/31/2016 10/31/2016 220.61
ADVANCED TRACKING TECH 2017 101-560-419% DUES & SUBSCRIPT SHADOW TRACKER 11/0 188101 10/31/2016 10/31/2016 2,426.74
ADVANCED TRACKING TECH 2017 101-120-000 PREPAID EXPENSES DISCOUNT 188101 10/31/2016 10/31/2016 8.83~
ADVANCED TRACKING TECH 2017 101-560-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT DISCOUNT 188101 10/31/2016 10/31/2016 97.17~
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC 2016 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / GAS MASK FILTERS CP 9055906346 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 302220 B23.44
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC 2016 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / GAS MASKS 9055906346 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 302220 523.79
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC 2016 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / GAS MASKS 9055906346 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 302220 2,095.15
AKV PLUMBING CONTRACTOR 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE WATER HEATER ROOM -~ 9567 10/18/2016 10/31/2016 661.45
AKV PLUMBING CONTRACTOR 2016 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE JAIL - UNCLOGGED DR 9562 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 302409 191.25
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008226 09/03/ 8226 - OCT 2 10/2B/2016 10/31/2016 31.89
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008264 09/03/ 8264 - OCT 2 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 31.89
ATLTSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004189 09/03/ 4189 - OCT 2 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 70.19
ATETSERVICES INC. 2016 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004254 09/03/ 4254 - OCT 2 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 37.99
ATS&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004254 09/03/ 4254 - OCT 2 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 38.89
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008137 09/03/ 8137 - OCT 2 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 22.20
ATS&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256003327 09/03/ 3327 - OCT 2 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 129.28
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256003555 09/03/ 3555 - OCT 2 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 140.38
ATMOS EMERGY 2016 101-410-430 UTILITIES 3033118034 09/09/16 8034 - OCT 2 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 49.50
ATMOS EMERGY 2016 101-410~430 UTILITIES 4009459327 09/09/16 9327 - OCT 2 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 60.31
ATMOS ENERGY 2016 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4009459327 09/09/16 9327 - OCT 2 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 8.82
ATMOS ENERGY 2016 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4015162797 09/09/16 2797 - OCT 2 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 60.31
ATMOS ENERGY 2016 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4010155456 09/09/16 5456 - OCT 2 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 50.21
ATMOS ENERGY 2016 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4010155456 09/09/16 5456 - OCT 2 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 7.58
ATMOS ENERGY 2016 101-512-435 UTILITIES 3043865324 09/09/16 5324 - OCT 2 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 1,102.60
BARRY FIRE DEPT 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS OCT 2016 10/31/2016 10/31/2016 B800.00
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO. 2016 101-406-315 FORMS & PRINTING 5500 LASER CHECKS 34107 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 302378 665.50
BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEP 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS OCT 2016 10/31/2016 10/31/2016 800.00
CASO DOCUMENT MANAGEMEN 2016 101-560-420 DOCUMENT ARCHIVI SCANNED DOUCMENTS 42700 10/30/2016 10/31/2016 302117 3,742.90
CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER FIR 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5 TRUCKS OCT 2016 10/31/2016 10/31/2016 1,000.00
CMRS-PB 2017 101-406-311 POSTAGE 36909240 OCT 2016 10/31/2016 10/31/2016 10,000.00
COKER, JACKY 2017 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICE MOWING PARKS & CLEA 10/03/16 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 1,472.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-032 DRUG COURT PROGR DRUG COURT PROGRAM 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 2,503.67
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEE DRUG COURT PROGRAM 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 250.37-
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-032 DRUG COURT PROGR DRUG COURT PROGRAM 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 980.78
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-340-070 DISTRICT CLERK F DRUG COURT PROGRAM 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 98.08-
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-019 STATE BIRTH CERT CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 1,049.40
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-020 STATE MARRIAGE L CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 2,700.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-021 DEC OF INFORMAL CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 25.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-022 NONDICLOSURE FEE CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - ATH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 168.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-023 JUROR DONATION  CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 170.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-024 CIVIL INDIGENT L CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 1,206.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-370-000 OTHER REVENUE CIVIL 07/01/16 - 0% 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 60.30-
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-037 ISFCCL - INDIGEN CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 160.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-370-000 OTHER REVENUE CIVIL 07/01/16 ~ 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 8.00=
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-025 INDIGENT FEE CIV CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/2B/2016 10/31/2016 540.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-370-000 OTHER REVENUE CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 27.00-
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-026 JUDICIAL FUND - CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - ATH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 560.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-027 STATE COMPTROLLE CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 3,085.00
COMPTROLLER OF PURLIC A 2016 101-370-000 OTHER REVENUE CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 17.00-
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-028 STATE COMPTROLLE CIViL 07/01/16 -~ 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 4,475.07
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-370-000 OTHER REVENUE CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - ATH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 44,50~
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-029 INDIGENT FAMILY CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - ATH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 310.00
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-370-000 OTHER REVENUE CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH Q 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 15.50-
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC A 2016 101-208-030 INDIGENT CIVIL ~ CIVIL 07/01/16 - 09 2016 - 4TH @ 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 954.01



10/31/2016 08:46:02

VENDOR NAME

COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMFTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER

OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
or
oF
OoF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
ar
oF
oF
oF
OF
QF
QF
OF
oF
OF
oF
oF
oF
oF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
BUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
CCRBET-OAK VALLEY VOL

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
F

CORSICANA GERANIUM GARD
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DAMARN WATKINS
DAMARM WATKINS
DAMARA WATKINS
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DAVID B BROOKS

DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE D
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP
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DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP

EARTH NETWORKS, INC
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101-370-000
101-208-031
101-370-000
101-208-001
101-208-001
101-370-000
101-208-017
101-370-000
101-208-016
101-370-000
101-208-015
101-370-000
101-370-000
101-208-009
101-370-000
101-208-003
101-370-000
101-208-005
101-370-000
101-208-008
101-370-000
101-208-007
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101-208-018
101-208-038
101-208-033
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101-370-000
101-208-012
101-208=-013
101-208-034
101-208-010
101-208-041
101-208-041
101-208-041
101-208-040
101-208~-040
101-406-465
101-411-451
101=-410-454
101-430-411
101-425-190
101-425-4%0
101-425-411
101-475-410
101-406-465
101-411-321
101-411-321
101-512-321
101-561-320
101-405-419
101-409-419
101-120-000
101-409-419

ACCOUNT NAME
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OVERGROSS WEIGHT
STATE TIME PAYME
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OTHER REVENUE
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CHILD SAFETY SEA
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STATE E=-FILE CRI
STATE E-FILE CRI
FIRE PROTECTION
MAINT CONTRACT -
MAINT CONTRACT -
COURT APPOINTED
MENTAL / AD LITE
MENTAL / AD LITE
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PROFESSIONAL SER
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CRIMINAL 07/01/16 -
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SEXUAL ASSAULT 07/0
CHILD SAFETY BELT 1
E-FILING 07/01/16 -
E-FILING 07/01/16 =
E-FILING 07/01/16 -
E-FILING 07/01/16 -
E-FILING 07/01/16 -
4 TRUCKS

ANNEX YARD MAINTENA
CH YARD MAINTENANCE
PRICE, KENNETH

AD LITEM

AD LITEM

GONZALES, REBECCA
CONSULTATION - SEP
4 TRUCKS

BULBS

BULBS

BALLAST

21" DISPLAY WEATHER
EASY INVENTORY 03/0
EASY INVENTORY 03/0
HMA/FMA/SMA 11/01/1
HMA/FMA/SMA 11/01/1
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INV-16161
978193
978193
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10/28/2016
10/28/2016
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10/28/2016
10/28/2016
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DATE TBP PO NO
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10/31/2016
10/31/2016
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10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016

300112
300112
301836
302374

2

AMOUNT

47.70-
8,843.86
6,265.78-

62,657.78
183,38
18.34-
6,960.00
696.00-
6.25
.63~
173.55
17.36-
194.39-
5,513.91
551.39=
2,623.89
262.39-
106.01
10.60-
25,840.81
1,292.04-
797.57
2,700.21
1,276.21
254,27
2,350.00
2,884.18
7,225.44
722.54-
2,363.45
1,943.90

51.00
2,752.58
1,740.00
5,009.06
2,010.00

405.62
175.21
800.00
300.00
550.00
400.00
100.00
106.00
825.00
100.00
800.00

12.17

36.50

24.00

595.00
227.92
2,507.08
1,525.15
16,776.60



18/31/2016 08:46:02

VENDQR NAME

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTR
EMHOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE
EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE D
FIVE STAR SERVICES INC
FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DE
GALLS LLC
GALLS LLC
GALLS LLC
HOME DBEPOT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPQT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI
HOWELL PLUMBING SERVICE
HOWELL PLUMBING SERVICE
HOWETH COMM REFRIGERATI
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS
INTECH WORLDWIDE LP
INTECH WORLDWIDE LP
INTECH WORLDWIDE LP
INTECH WORLDWIDE LP
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC
JACOESON LAW FIRM PC
K & § TIRE TOWING &
K & 5 TIRE TOWING &
K &€ 5 TIRE TOWING & REC
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & REC
KELLY R MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY R MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY R MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY MYERS, ATTORNEY
KERENS FIRE DEPT

LAW OFFICE OF MICAH C H
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH C H
LEXIS NEXIS =~ CHICAGO
LEXIS NEXIS - DALLAS
LEXIS NEXIS = DALLAS
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC -
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC -
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC -
MASCOT METROPOLITAN INC
MASCOT METROPOLITAN INC
MASCOT METROPOLITAN INC
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GENERAL FUND

A/P CLAIMS LIST

4737

ALL RECORDS FROM 10/31/2016 TO 10/31/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT #

2017
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2016
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2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

101-406-465
101-406-465
101-406-465
101-512-380
101-406-465
101-560-426
101-560-426
101-560-426
101-560-42%
101-560-42%
101-560-429
101-560-42%9
101-410-321
101-410-321
101-410-321
101-410-321
101-410-321
101-410~321
101-41¢-321
101-412-445
101-412-445
101-512-445
101-561-446
101-456-459
101-457-459
101-458-459
101-459-45%
101-406-410
101-406-410
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-580-445
101-425-411
101-425-411
101-425-411
101-425-411
101-435-430
101-425-490
101=-425-490
101-425-450
101-425-485
101-425-411
101-406-465
101-425-485
101-425-411
101-560-340
101-440-419
101~-475-419
101-512-445
101-512-445
101-512-445
101-409-315
101-409-315
101-409-315

ACCOUNT NAME

FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PROTECTIOCN
GROCERIES

FIRE PROTECTION
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
TRAINING -
TRAINING -
TRAINING -
TRAINING -
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE SUPP
MAINTENANCE SUPP
REPAIRS & MAINTE
REPAIRS & MAINTE
BREPAIRS & MAINTE
REPAIRS & MAINT
MAINT CONTRACT =
MAINT CONTRACT -
MAINT CONTRACT -
MAINT CONTRACT -
PROFESSIONAL SER
PROFESSIONAL SER
REPAIRS & MAINT
REPAIRS & MAINT
REPAIRS & MAINT
REPAIRS & MAINT
COURT APPOINTED
COURT APPOINTED
COURT APPOINTED
COURT APPOINTED
MENTAL / AD LITE
MENTAL / AD LITE
MENTAL / AD LITE
MENTAL / AD LITE
OTHER LITIGATION
COURT APPOINTED
FIRE PROTECTION
OTHER LITIGATION
COURT APPOINTED
INVESTIGATIVE /
DUES & SUBSCRIPT
DUES & SUBSCRIPT
REPAIRS & MAINTE
REPAIRS & MAINTE
REPAIRS & MAINTE
ELECTION SUPPLIE
ELECTION SUPPLIE
ELECTION SUPPLIE

FIRIN
FIRIN
FIRIN
FIRIN
SUPP
S0PP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP

ITEM/REASON

3 TRUCKS

3 TRUCKS

3 TRUCKS

09/22/16 - D9/28/16
4 TRUCKS

LS SHIRTS - KELLEY,
CLASS A PANTS - BAS
LS SHIRT - BASNETT,
115V WINDOW A/C
TOILET

WASP SPRAY, DEADBOL
DISCOURT
REFERENCE TO INV 01

POLE LIGHT BULB CHA
BULBS

BULBS

50' ELECTRICAL CORD
DISCOUNT

SALES TAX

317 W 3RD - REPAIRE
317 W 3RD - REPAIRE
REPLACED WATER FILT
MAINTENANCE AGREEME
SERVICE AGREEMENT 1
SERVICE AGREEMENT 1
SERVICE AGREEMENT 1
SERVICE AGREEMENT 1
798-70000 - AUG 201

800-10000 - AUG 201
UNIT 2366 - OIL CHA
UNIT 2403 - REPAIRE
UNIT 2403 - INSPECT
TRAILER - INSPECTIO
ISOM, RODNEY LYNN
ISOM, RODNEY LYNN
ISOM, RODNEY LYNN
IS0M, RODNEY LYNN
I1T10

AD LITEM

AD LITEM

AD LEITEM

CURA, RUBY

CURA, RUBY

5 TRUCKS

AL-ZAMLY, HUSSAIN
AL-ZAMLY, HUSSAIN

1219794 - SEP 2016
163NBF 09/01/16 ~ 0
148GSF 09/01/16 - ©
REPAIRED WALK IN FR
SO0 = REPLACED BELT
SERVICED WALK IN FR
STARS & STRIPES TOT
STLK SCREEN SET-UP
SHIPPING

INVOICE #

OCT 2016
OCT 2016
OCT 2016
25911
OCT 2016
006113517
006090129
006090129
4025533
4025533
4025533
4025533
9103515
0120339
0120339
0120339
0120339
0120339
0120339
08/28/16
10/01/16
18170
46543
2016701
2016701
2016701
2016701
47966
47968
63851
63631
63631
63801
71118
71844
71954
70141
16449
2016-55
2016-56
2016-56 (2)
72856
72856
OCT 2016
73491
73491
1219794-2016
1609424193
1609372141
C5945
CsB82
C5752
143281
143281
143281

VE DATE

10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/18/2016
10/31/2016
10/30/2016
10/30/2016
10/30/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/30/2016
10/18/2016
10/31/201€
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/18/2016
10/18/2016
10/18/2016
10/30/2016
10/30/2016
10/30/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/31/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/2B/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/30/2016
10/30/2016
10/30/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016

DATE TBP PO NO

10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/201¢
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/20186
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016 302268
10/31/2016

10/31/2016

10/31/2016 302063
10/31/2016 302063
10/31/2016 302063

302118
301497
301457
302470
302470
302470
302470
302598
302598
302598
302598
302598
302598
302598

302154

302482
302229
302229
301835

VCH101 PAGE

3

AMOUNT

600.00
600.00
600.00
4,365.34
E00.00
76.00
51.50
38.81
179.00
88.00
221.39
9.17-
3.53-
19.97
10.97